TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Millennium Information Technologies Limited | | 10/14/2008 | CORPORATION: SRI LANKA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1290 Avenue of the Americas | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10104 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3383164 | WALLSTREET |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8609 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Fugina c/o Willkie Farr & Gallag

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 116264.00003 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathryn M. Fugina |
| Signature: | /kathrynmfugina/ |
| Date: | 10/20/2008 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0892

900118815

Total Attachments: 4 source=milleniumassignment#page1.tif source=milleniumassignment#page2.tif source=milleniumassignment#page3.tif source=milleniumassignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0893

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of October 14, 2008, by and among Millennium Information Technologies Limited, a Sri Lankan corporation ("Assignor"), and Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of October 14, 2008 (the "Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified in the attached Schedule 1, and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said marks, all such rights existing in any jurisdiction (collectively, the "Mark"), and the Parties wish to record such assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, absolutely and not as collateral security, without recourse, except as expressly provided in the Agreement, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to bring an action or proceeding at law or equity or before any governmental authority for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unauthorized use, dilution or violation of any of the Mark, or to prevent another person or entity from obtaining any trademark that might be detrimental to the rights assigned herein, and to collect all damages, awards, settlements and proceeds relating to the Mark, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and all the benefit of the Mark, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment, sale, conveyance, transfer and delivery.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee may reasonably request to register and otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Mark. Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in separate counterparts (including, by facsimile), each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0894

- 4. This Trademark Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The Parties intend that this Trademark Assignment shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Agreement.
- 5. Any amendment or supplementation of this Trademark Assignment shall be effective only if in writing and duly executed by each of the Parties hereto.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the choice of law principles thereof.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as a sealed instrument by their duly authorized officer as of the date first written above. ASSIGNOR: Millennium Information Technologies Limited, a Sri Lankan Corporation Signature Print Name: Anush Amarasinghe Executive Director/COO Title: **NOTARIZATION** On this 8^{+h} day of October, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Anush Amarasinghe, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were National Identity Card, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to execute this document singly on behalf of ASSIGNOR and executed this document of his/her own free will. H. S. BANDUSENA (Seaforney-at-Law, Notary Public & Commissioner for Oaths No. 14/2, Raymond Road, Nugegoda. My Commission Expires: 28 02 09 Sri Lanka. ASSIGNEE: Wall Street Systems Delaware, a Delaware Corporation Signature Print Name: Title: On this 16 day of Chober, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which appeared ____, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to execute this document singly on behalf of ASSIGNEE and executed this document of his/her own free will (Seal) Signature of Notary Ochber 29, 2011 My Commission Expires:

DENISE AMPARO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AM6176164
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2011

- 3 -

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Mark</u>

| Mark | Registration No. | Date Registered |
|------------|------------------|-------------------|
| WALLSTREET | 3,383,164 | February 12, 2008 |

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0897